
TAMPA BAY DOWNS[ - March 20, 2026 - Race 2
ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING,
STARTER, OR STATE BRED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR OPTIONAL CLAIMING PRICE OF $32,000.
Weight, 122 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since February 20 Allowed 2 lbs. A Race Since January 20 Allowed 4 lbs. Claiming Price
$32,000 (Races Where Entered For $25,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). (NW2 X) Claiming Price: $32,000
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (It's Me Mom - 1:08.67 - April 7, 2012)
Purse: $56,500
Includes: $2,000 FOA - Florida Owners Awards
Includes: $21,000 Other Sources
Available Money: $56,500
Value of Race: $54,200 1st $36,200, 2nd $11,635, 3rd $3,685, 4th $2,010, 5th $335, 6th $335
Weather: Clear, 74° Track: Fast
Off at: 1:08 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
28Feb26 9TAM2 2 Raging Fury (Gil, Cipriano) 120 L b 2 6 6 6 51 13/4 3.70 bid1/4,4p,late gain,up
7Feb26 8TAM2 5 Roar of the Beast (Centeno, Daniel) 118 L b 5 1 21 1/2 1Head 1Head 2Nose 3.50 duel,2p,caught late
28Feb26 9TAM4 3 Mr. Penny Pincher (Feliciano, Ricardo) 119 L b 3 3 11/2 2Head 33 31 3/4 4.80 duel,svd gnd,caught
28Feb26 9TAM5 4 Gianluca Be Lucky (Marin, Samuel) 118 L b 4 5 31/2 32 2Head 41 3/4 3.00 chase,3p,outkicked
7Feb26 8TAM3 1 Kirin (Camacho, Samy) 118 L b 1 4 42 41 41/2 52 2.60* midpack,4p,no kick
6Mar26 8TAM2 6 Big Louie (Maldonado, Gabriel) 118 L 6 2 51 1/2 5Head 6 6 11.50 outside,5p,no bid

Fractional Times: 22.15 44.70 56.70 Final Time: 1:09.50
Split Times: (22:55) (12:00) (12:80)
Run-Up: 50 feet

Winner: Raging Fury, Bay Gelding, by Ami's Flatter out of Bridlewise, by Street Sense. Foaled Mar 27, 2021 in Florida.
Breeder: Diana Flores & Jorge Diaz
Owner: Al Bianchi Racing, LLC and Ramsey, Nolan

Trainer: Ramsey, Nolan

Claiming Prices: 3 - Mr. Penny Pincher: $32,000;

Total WPS Pool: $96,183
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

2 Raging Fury 9.40 4.40 3.20
5 Roar of the Beast 4.80 3.20
3 Mr. Penny Pincher 3.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 2-5 23.30 67,666
$0.50 Trifecta 2-5-3 36.20 34,513
$1.00 Daily Double 3-2 16.10 31,061
$0.10 Superfecta 2-5-3-4 19.57 21,588

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

2 Raging Fury 6 66 63 1/4 53 3/4 13/4

5 Roar of the Beast 1 21/2 1Head 1Head 23/4

3 Mr. Penny Pincher 3 11/2 2Head 3Head 33/4

4 Gianluca Be Lucky 5 32 3Head 2Head 42 1/2

1 Kirin 4 42 1/2 42 1/4 43 1/4 54 1/4

6 Big Louie 2 54 1/2 53 1/4 64 3/4 66 1/4

Trainers: 2 - Ramsey, Nolan; 5 - Joseph, Jr., Saffie; 3 - Rini, Anthony; 4 - Avila, Juan; 1 - D'Angelo, Jose; 6 - Dye, Steven

Owners: 2 - Al Bianchi Racing, LLC and Ramsey, Nolan; 5 - Lawson Racing Stables; 3 - Wolfe, David E. and Rini, Anthony F.; 4 -Julian De Mora, Jr.; 1 -
Morplay Racing LLC and Munoz, Adela; 6 -Barbara C. Brown;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
RAGING FURY raced at the back of the pack on the inside early, came around the turn in the four path, launched a bid entering the stretch and gained
ground to get up for the win late. ROAR OF THE BEAST dueled between horses up the backstretch, continued to battle from the two path around the bend
and in upper stretch and was caught late. MR. PENNY PINCHER dueled on the inside through the opening stages, saved ground around the turn, continued
to battle in upper stretch and was caught late. GIANLUCA BE LUCKY chased the leader between horses on the outside up the backstretch, pressed the
pace from the three path around the turn and was outkicked in the lane. KIRIN raced in the middle of the pack up the backstretch, came around the turn in
the four path and showed no kick. BIG LOUIE raced off the pace on the outside up the backstretch, swung out to the five path coming around the turn and
made no bid.
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